
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-338 Name: Reso for FY22 and FY23 CSA with BFEOW

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2021 6/28/2021

Enactment date: 6/28/2021 Reso 2021-102Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Authorize the City Manager to Execute a
Legal Services Agreement with Bertrand, Fox, Elliot, Osman & Wenzel for Legal Representation
Associated with Tort Liability Claims and Litigation for a Not to Exceed Value of $500,000 and set to
expire June 30, 2023; and to Negotiate and Approve Contract Amendments Up to a Cumulative Value
not to Exceed 10% ($50,000) of the Original Contract Amount

Sponsors: Susan Hsieh
Finance Director

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021 0524 - FY22 and FY23 CSA BFEOW draft

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council6/28/2021 1 Pass

City of San Leandro Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

